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The following applications for Scheduled Air Transport Services, Non-scheduled 
Air Transport Services, Flying Training Air Services or Aerial Work Air Services 
indicate (1) reference number; (2) name of applicant and nature of application; 
(3) number and type of aircraft; (4) nature of proposed air service; and (5) routes 
over or area within which the proposed air services are to be rendered and are 
published in terms of section 5 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) as 
amended . Representations by interested parties in respect of the applications 
shall comply with the requirements of section 6 of the Air Services Act, 1949 
(Act 51 of 1949) and shall be in ninefold in respect of each application and shall 
be delivered by hand or sent by registered post to the Secretary, Transport 
Commission of Namibia, Private Bag X12005, Windhoek to reach that office not 
later than 21 days after the date of publication of this Government Gazette . 
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WINDHOEK 

( 1) 16/04/98 OOA00188 

(2) Air Namibia (Pty) Ltd. -Application for amendment of Scheduled Air Transport 
Service Licence No. 00012 dated 25 March 1993. 

(3) AREA/ROUTES TO BE SERVED: As per the attached annexure "A". 

BASE OF OPERATIONS: Eros airport, Windhoek and Windhoek airport. 

TARIFF OF CHARGES: As per the attached annexure "A".(AMENDED) 

(4) AIRCRAFT TO BE USED: 
Boeing BOE 737-25A aircraft; 
Boeing BOE 74 7 -44SP aircraft is being replaced by a Boeing BOE-767-33AER; 
Boeing BOE 747 aircraft; 
Three Beechcraft B 1900 C aircraft; 
Douglas DC 6 B aircraft; 
Dash 8-300 aircraft; and 
One Boeing 727-100 aircraft.(ADDED) 

(5) TYPES AND CLASSES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED: 
Passengers as well as freight. 

. ... 
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No. 1897 

SECTOR 

LIVINGSTONE TO: 

Katima Mulilo/Mpacha 

Tsumeb 

Windhoek - Eros 

Windhoek International 

LQNDQN HEATHROW TO: 

Windhoek International 

L!JANDATO: 

Windhoek International 

LUDERITZ TO: 

Cape Town 

Oranjemund 

Walvis Bay 

Windhoek Eros 

LUSAKA TO: 

Katima Mulilo/Mpacha 

Windhoek -Eros 

MAUNTO: 

Windhoek - Eros 

MOKUTITO: 

Ondangwa 

Tsumeb 

Windhoek Eros 

MQJ.!NT ETJO TO: 

Mokuti 

Tsumeb 

Windhoek - Eros 

. .. 
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FREQUENCY TARIFF SINGLE 
WEEK 

Y-CLASS J-CLASS 

I USD81 -

I USD85 -

I USD308 -

I USD308 342 (USD) 

3 GBPII64 GBPI726 

3 USD315 USD386 

3 850.00 -

I 420.00 -

2 520.00 -

2 780.00 -

I USD55 

2 USD308 

2 BWP460 -

I 210.00 -

I 120.00 -

4 470.00 -

I 240.00 -

I 220.00 -

I 270.00 -

3 

Annexure "A" 

FREIGHT 

N$/KG 

USD0.45 

USD0.85 

USD2.00 

I (USD) 

GBP7.75 

USD0.78 

6.27 

1.51 

4.4 

6.9 

USD0.45 

USDI.OO 

BWP1.39 

0.96 

0.41 

2.61 

I 

1.5 

1.5 

-
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SECTOR 

ONDANGWA TO: 

Mokuti 

Tsumeb 

Windhoek - Eros 

Oranjemund 

ORANJEMUND TO: 

CapeTown 

Luderitz 

Walvis Bay 

Swakopmund 

Windhoek -Eros 

RUNDUTO: 

Tsumeb 

Windhoek 

SWAKOPMUND TO: 

Cape Town 

Luderitz 

MountEtjo 

Mokuti 

Oranjemund 

Tsumeb 

Windhoek - Eros 

TSUMEBTO: 

Katima Mulilo 

Livingstone 

Mokuti 

Ondangwa 

Victoria Falls 

Windhoek - Eros 

Rundu 

VICTQRIA FALLS TO: 

Katima Mulilo 

Tsumeb 

• .... 

Government Gazette 24 June 1998 No. 1897 

FREQUENCY TARIFF SINGLE FREIGHT 

WEEK N$/KG 

Y-CLASS J-CLASS 

I 200.00 - 0.96 

I 270.00 - 1.58 

I 600.00 - 3.23 

930.00 

3 720.00 - 7.2 

I 420.00 - 1.51 

6 610.00 6.4 

I 610.00 - 6.4 

5 880.00 - 7.4 

I 300.00 

I 670.00 

I 980.00 - 6.27 

I 520.00 - 4.4 

I 200.00 1.5 

I 420.00 - 2.9 

I 610.00 - 6.4 

I 420.00 3.25 

I 270.00 - 1.5 

I 660.00 - 4.09 

I 690.00 - 1.25 

I 120.00 - 0.41 

2 270.00 1.58 

I 690.00 5.1 

3 470.00 - 2.21 

I 300.00 

2 ZWD552 - ZWD4.62 

I ZWD 1498.00 - ZWD8.24 -
·-
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SECTOR 

Windhoek - Eros 

WALVIS BAY TO: 

Cape Town 

Windhoek International 

Mokuti 

Victmia Falls 

Luderitz 

WINDHOEK- EROS TO: 

Cape Town 

Johannesburg 

Katima Mulilo 

Livingstone 

Luderitz 

Lusaka 

Maun 

Mokuti 

MountEtjo 

Ondangwa 

Oranjemund 

Swakopmund 

Tsumeb 

Victoria Falls 

Rundu 

JYit:!QHOEK INlERNATlONAL TO: 

Cape Town 

Frankfurt 

Harare 

Johannesburg 

Livingstone 

London Heathrow 

Luanda 

Walvis Bay 

. 
'" 

FREQUENCY 

WEEK 

4 

5 

7 

l 

l 

2 

4 

5 

3 

l 

4 

2 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

l 

3 

4 

l 

18 

3 

I 

12 

l 

3 

2 

4 

TARIFF SINGLE 

Y-CLASS J-CLASS 

ZWD270l -

1,030.00 1,240.00 

270.00 330.00 

1,030.00 -

980.00 -

990.00 -

1,410.00 1,510.00 

780.00 -

1,510.00 1,210.00 

790.00 -

470.00 -

270.00 

600.00 -

880.00 -

270.00 -

270.00 -

1,410.00 -

670.00 

1,030.00 1,240.00 

6,900.00 10,050.00 

1,660.00 1,960.00 

980.00 1,170.00 

1,410.00 ???.00 

6,940.00 ???.00 

1,590.00 1,900.00 

270.00 330.00 

5 

FREIGHT 

N$/KG 

ZWD8.24 

4.8 

1.7 

7.49 

8.5 

8.3 

7.5 

6.9 

4.98 

6.7 

2.61 

1.5 

3.23 

7.4 

1.5 

2.21 

5.52 

4.8 

15.8 

5.24 

4.48 

6.22 

20.15 

6.83 

1.7 

-
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WINDHOEK 

(1) 28/05/98 OOA00189 

(2) Desert Adventure Safaris (Pty) Ltd. - Application for a non-scheduled air 
transport service licence. 

(3) AIRCRAFT TO BE USED: Two hot air balloons (6000 m- 8 plus 1)(3000 
m- 4 plus 1) 

(4) TYPES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED: Persons/tourists and their 
personal belongings. 

(5) AREA TO BE SERVED: Republic of Namibia. 

BASE OF OPERATIONS: Swakopmund airport. 

TARIFF OF CHARGES: N$ 990,00 per person per flight of approximately 
one hour. 

WINDHOEK 

(1) 28/05/98 OOA00190 

(2) Desert Adventure Safaris (Pty) Ltd. -Application for an Aerial Work Air 
Service licence. 

(3) AIRCRAFT TO BE USED: Two hot air balloons (6000 m - 8 plus 1) 
(3000 m- 4 plus 1) 

(4) TYPES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED: Persons/tourists and their 
personal belongings on survey and photographic expeditions, game counting 
and parachuting. 

(5) AREA TO BE SERVED: Republic of Namibia. 

BASE OF OPERATIONS: Swakopmund airport. 

TARIFF OF CHARGES: N$ 5300,00 per flight hour. 

WINDHOEK 

(1) 18/05/98 OOA00191 

(2) Nomad Aviation (Pty) Ltd. -Application for amendment of scheduled air 
transport service licence No. 00037 dated 14 March 1996 . 

. 
•• 

No. 1897 
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(3) AREA TO BE SERVED: Republic of Namibia 

BASE OF OPERATIONS: Walvis Bay International Airport. Windhoek 
International and Eros. (AMENDED) 

TARIFF OF CHARGES: Price per person return : N$ 500,00 only. Price 
per person single : N$ 350,00 only. Freight per contract with Couriers. 

(4) AIRCRAFT TO BE USED: 
Cessna 402 B (8 seater) (to be leased), 
One Beechcraft Baron (6 seater), 
One Beechcraft Baron E55, 
One Cessna 210, 
One Cessna 31 0, 
Two Britten Normand Islandes I 0 seater (ADDED). 

(5) TYPES AND CLASSES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED: 
Business people, attorneys and litigants, tourists, etc.; and limited freight, 
postage documents, etc. 

WINDHOEK 

(I) 18/05/98 OOA00192 

(2) Nomad Aviation (Pty) Ltd. -Application for amendment of Scheduled Air 
Transport Service Licence No. 00044 dated 19 August 1997. 

(3) AREA TO BE SERVED: Namibia and South Africa. 

(4) 

. ... 

BASE OF OPERATIONS: Walvis Bay Airport, Eros Airport to Cape Town 
International Airport. 

TARIFF OF CHARGES AND TIMETABLE: 
Freight N$ 15,00 per kg. 
Passengers one way: Eros- Cape Town N$ 750,00 (AMENDED) 
Return: Eros- Cape Town'- Eros N$ 1500,00.AMENDED) 
Monday to Friday: 
Depart - Eros Windhoek 18.30 - ETA 21.00. 
Depart- Cape Town 05.30- ETA 08.00. 

AIRCRAFT TO BE USED: 
One Piper Navajo Aircraft; 
One Beech craft 1900 (19 seater); 
Two Britten Normand Islandes 10 seater;( added) 
One Cessna Caravan I; (added) 
One Cessna Caravan 2; (added) 
One Beechcraft King Air 90; (added) 
One Beechcraft King Air 200; (added) 

7 
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One Cessna C402; (added) 
One Cessna C404; (added) 
One Piper PA30; (added) 
One Piper PA31; (added) 

(5) TYPES AND CLASSES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED: 
Passengers and their personal luggage, freight, postage documents and 
overnight freight. 

WINDHOEK 

(I) 19/05/98 OOA00193 

(2) Helinamib (Pty) Ltd. -Application for an aerial work air service licence. 

(3) AIRCRAFT TO BE USED: 
Three Sikorsky S76 series helicopters. and 
One Sikorsky S61N helicopter. 

( 4) TYPES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED: Transportation of passengers 
and (internal and externally slung) cargo to off-shore installations. 

(5) AREA TO BE SERVED: Off-shore Namibia within the territorial waters 
of the country. 

BASE OF OPERATIONS: 
The aircraft will initially be based at Walvis Bay and Oranjemund and 
furthermore, as required by contract. 

TARIFF OF CHARGES: 
US$ 3100,00 per flying hour - Sikorsky S76, 
US$ 3250,00 per flying hour- Sikorsky S61. 

WINDHOEK 

(1) 

(2) 

19/05/98 OOA00194 

Helinamib (Pty) Ltd. -Application for aN on-scheduled Air Transport Service 
licence. 

(3) AIRCRAFT TO BE USED: 
Three Sikorsky S76 series helicopters. and 
One Sikorsky S61 N helicopter. 

(4) TYPES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED: 

. 
'• 

Public transportation of passengers and cargo . 

No. 1897 

-
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(5) AREA TO BE SERVED: 

. 
'" 

Off-shore Namibia within the territorial waters of the country. 

BASE OF OPERATIONS: 
The aircraft will initially be based at Walvis Bay and Oranjemund and 
furthermore, as required by contract. 

TARIFF OF CHARGES: 
US$ 3100,00 per flying hour - Sikorsky S76, 
US$ 3250,00 per flying hour - Sikorsky S61. 
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