

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$1.27

WINDHOEK — 24 June 1998

No. 1897

CONTENTS

Page	

APPLICATIONS TO OPERATE AIR SERVICES.....

1

APPLICATION TO OPERATE AIR SERVICES

The following applications for Scheduled Air Transport Services, Non-scheduled Air Transport Services, Flying Training Air Services or Aerial Work Air Services indicate (1) reference number; (2) name of applicant and nature of application; (3) number and type of aircraft; (4) nature of proposed air service; and (5) routes over or area within which the proposed air services are to be rendered and are published in terms of section 5 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) as amended. Representations by interested parties in respect of the applications shall comply with the requirements of section 6 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) and shall be in ninefold in respect of each application and shall be delivered by hand or sent by registered post to the Secretary, Transport Commission of Namibia, Private Bag X12005, Windhoek to reach that office not later than 21 days after the date of publication of this Government Gazette.

WINDHOEK

- (1) 16/04/98 00A00188
- (2) Air Namibia (Pty) Ltd. Application for amendment of Scheduled Air Transport Service Licence No. 00012 dated 25 March 1993.
- (3) **AREA/ROUTES TO BE SERVED:** As per the attached annexure "A".

BASE OF OPERATIONS: Eros airport, Windhoek and Windhoek airport.

TARIFF OF CHARGES: As per the attached annexure "A".(AMENDED)

(4) **AIRCRAFT TO BE USED:**

Boeing BOE 737-25A aircraft;

Boeing BOE 747-44SP aircraft is being replaced by a Boeing BOE-767-33AER;

Boeing BOE 747 aircraft;

Three Beechcraft B 1900 C aircraft;

Douglas DC 6 B aircraft;

Dash 8-300 aircraft; and

One Boeing 727-100 aircraft.(ADDED)

(5) TYPES AND CLASSES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED:

Passengers as well as freight.

1

Annexure "A"

SECTOR	FREQUENCY WEEK	TARIFF	SINGLE	<u>freight</u> <u>N\$/kg</u>
		Y-CLASS	J-CLASS	
LIVINGSTONE TO:				1
Katima Mulilo/Mpacha	1	USD81	-	USD0.45
Tsumeb	1	USD85	-	USD0.85
Windhoek - Eros	1	USD308	-	USD2.00
Windhoek International	1	USD308	342 (USD)	1 (USD)
LONDON HEATHROW TO:				
Windhoek International	3	GBP1164	GBP1726	GBP7.75
LUANDA TO:				
Windhoek International	3	USD315	USD386	USD0.78
LUDERITZ TO:				
Cape Town	3	850.00	-	6.27
Oranjemund	1	420.00	-	1.51
Walvis Bay	2	520.00	-	4.4
Windhoek Eros	2	780.00	-	6.9
LUSAKA TO:				
Katima Mulilo/Mpacha	l	USD55 .		USD0.45
Windhoek -Eros	2	USD308		USD1.00
MAUN TO:				
Windhoek - Eros	2	BWP460	-	BWP1.39
MOKUTI TO:				
Ondangwa	1	210.00	-	0.96
Tsumeb	1	120.00	-	0.41
Windhoek Eros	4	470.00	-	2.61
MOUNT ETJO TO:				
Mokuti	1	240.00	-	1
Tsumeb	1	220.00	-	1.5
Windhoek - Eros	I	270.00	-	1.5

SECTOR	FREQUENCY WEEK	TARIFF	SINGLE	<u>freight</u> <u>N\$/kg</u>
		Y-CLASS	J-CLASS	
ONDANGWA TO:				
Mokuti	1	200.00	-	0.96
Tsumeb	1	270.00	_	1.58
Windhoek - Eros	1	600.00	-	3.23
Oranjemund		930.00		
ORANJEMUND TO:				
Cape Town	3	720.00	-	7.2
Luderitz	1	420.00	-	1.51
Walvis Bay	6	610.00		6.4
Swakopmund	ı	610.00	-	6.4
Windhoek - Eros	5	880.00	-	7.4
RUNDU TO:				
Tsumeb	1	300.00		
Windhoek	1	670.00		
SWAKOPMUND TO:				
Cape Town	1	980.00	-	6.27
Luderitz	1	520.00	•	4.4
Mount Etjo	1	200.00		1.5
Mokuti	1	420.00		2.9
Oranjemund	l l	610.00	-	6.4
Tsumeb	1	420.00		3.25
Windhoek - Eros	ı	270.00	-	1.5
TSUMEB TO:		-		
Katima Mulilo	1	660.00		4.09
Livingstone	1	690.00	•	1.25
Mokuti	1	120.00	-	0.41
Ondangwa	2	270.00		1.58
Victoria Falls	1	690.00		5.1
Windhoek - Eros	3	470.00	-	2.21
Rundu	1	300.00	_	
VICTORIA FALLS TO:				
Katima Mulilo	2	ZWD552		ZWD 4.62
Tsumeb	1	ZWD 1498.00	-	ZWD 8.24

ı¢

SECTOR	FREQUENCY WEEK	TARIFF	SINGLE	<u>freight</u> <u>N\$/kg</u>
		Y-CLASS	J-CLASS	
Windhoek - Eros	4	ZWD2701	-	ZWD8.24
WALVIS BAY TO:				
Cape Town	.5	1,030.00	1,240.00	4.8
Windhoek International	7	270.00	330.00	1.7
Mokuti	1			
Victoria Falls	1			
Luderitz	2			
WINDHOEK - EROS TO:				
Cape Town	4	1,030.00	-	7.49
Johannesburg	5	980.00	-	8.5
Katima Mulilo	3	990.00	_	8.3
Livingstone	1	1,410.00	1,510.00	7.5
Luderitz	4	780.00	-	6.9
Lusaka	2	1,510.00	1,210.00	4.98
Maun	2	790.00	-	6.7
Mokuti	4	470.00	-	2.61
Mount Etjo	3	270.00	-	1.5
Ondangwa	4	600.00	-	3.23
Oranjemund	5	880.00	-	7.4
Swakopmund	1	270.00	-	1.5
Tsumeb	3	270.00	-	2.21
Victoria Falls	4	1,410.00	-	5.52
Rundu	1	670.00		
WINDHOEK INTERNATIONAL TO				
Cape Town	18	1,030.00	1,240.00	4.8
Frankfurt	3	6,900.00	10,050.00	15.8
Harare	1	1,660.00	1,960.00	5.24
Johannesburg	12	980.00	1,170.00	4.48
Livingstone	1	1,410.00	???.00	6.22
London Heathrow	3	6,940.00	???.00	20.15
Luanda	4	1,590.00 270.00	1,900.00	6.83

WINDHOEK

- (1) 28/05/98 00A00189
- (2) Desert Adventure Safaris (Pty) Ltd. Application for a non-scheduled air transport service licence.
- (3) AIRCRAFT TO BE USED: Two hot air balloons (6000 m 8 plus 1) (3000 m 4 plus 1)
- (4) **TYPES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED:** Persons/tourists and their personal belongings.
- (5) **AREA TO BE SERVED:** Republic of Namibia.

BASE OF OPERATIONS: Swakopmund airport.

TARIFF OF CHARGES: N\$ 990,00 per person per flight of approximately one hour.

WINDHOEK

- (1) 28/05/98 00A00190
- (2) Desert Adventure Safaris (Pty) Ltd. Application for an Aerial Work Air Service licence.
- (3) **AIRCRAFT TO BE USED:** Two hot air balloons (6000 m 8 plus 1) (3000 m 4 plus 1)
- (4) **TYPES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED:** Persons/tourists and their personal belongings on survey and photographic expeditions, game counting and parachuting.
- (5) **AREA TO BE SERVED:** Republic of Namibia.

BASE OF OPERATIONS: Swakopmund airport.

TARIFF OF CHARGES: N\$ 5300,00 per flight hour.

WINDHOEK

(1) 18/05/98 00A00191

(2) Nomad Aviation (Pty) Ltd. - Application for amendment of scheduled air transport service licence No. 00037 dated 14 March 1996.

(3) **AREA TO BE SERVED:** Republic of Namibia

BASE OF OPERATIONS: Walvis Bay International Airport. Windhoek International and Eros. (AMENDED)

TARIFF OF CHARGES: Price per person return: N\$ 500,00 only. Price per person single: N\$ 350,00 only. Freight per contract with Couriers.

(4) **AIRCRAFT TO BE USED:**

Cessna 402 B (8 seater) (to be leased),

One Beechcraft Baron (6 seater),

One Beechcraft Baron E55,

One Cessna 210.

One Cessna 310,

Two Britten Normand Islandes 10 seater (ADDED).

(5) TYPES AND CLASSES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED:

Business people, attorneys and litigants, tourists, etc.; and limited freight, postage documents, etc.

WINDHOEK

- (1) 18/05/98 00A00192
- (2) Nomad Aviation (Pty) Ltd. Application for amendment of Scheduled Air Transport Service Licence No. 00044 dated 19 August 1997.
- (3) **AREA TO BE SERVED:** Namibia and South Africa.

BASE OF OPERATIONS: Walvis Bay Airport, Eros Airport to Cape Town International Airport.

TARIFF OF CHARGES AND TIMETABLE:

Freight N\$ 15,00 per kg.

Passengers one way: Eros - Cape Town N\$ 750,00 (AMENDED)

Return: Eros - Cape Town - Eros N\$ 1500,00.AMENDED)

Monday to Friday:

Depart - Eros Windhoek 18.30 - ETA 21.00.

Depart - Cape Town 05.30 - ETA 08.00.

(4) **AIRCRAFT TO BE USED:**

One Piper Navajo Aircraft;

One Beechcraft 1900 (19 seater);

Two Britten Normand Islandes 10 seater; (added)

One Cessna Caravan 1; (added)

One Cessna Caravan 2; (added)

One Beechcraft King Air 90; (added)

One Beechcraft King Air 200; (added)

One Cessna C402; (added) One Cessna C404; (added) One Piper PA30; (added) One Piper PA31; (added)

(5) TYPES AND CLASSES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED:

Passengers and their personal luggage, freight, postage documents and overnight freight.

WINDHOEK

(1) 19/05/98

00A00193

- (2) Helinamib (Pty) Ltd. Application for an aerial work air service licence.
- (3) **AIRCRAFT TO BE USED:**

Three Sikorsky S76 series helicopters. and One Sikorsky S61N helicopter.

- (4) **TYPES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED:** Transportation of passengers and (internal and externally slung) cargo to off-shore installations.
- (5) **AREA TO BE SERVED:** Off-shore Namibia within the territorial waters of the country.

BASE OF OPERATIONS:

The aircraft will initially be based at Walvis Bay and Oranjemund and furthermore, as required by contract.

TARIFF OF CHARGES:

US\$ 3100,00 per flying hour - Sikorsky S76, US\$ 3250,00 per flying hour - Sikorsky S61.

WINDHOEK

(1) 19/05/98

00A00194

- (2) Helinamib (Pty) Ltd. Application for a Non-scheduled Air Transport Service licence.
- (3) **AIRCRAFT TO BE USED:**

Three Sikorsky S76 series helicopters. and One Sikorsky S61N helicopter.

(4) TYPES OF TRAFFIC TO BE CONVEYED:

Public transportation of passengers and cargo.

(5) **AREA TO BE SERVED:**

Off-shore Namibia within the territorial waters of the country.

BASE OF OPERATIONS:

The aircraft will initially be based at Walvis Bay and Oranjemund and furthermore, as required by contract.

TARIFF OF CHARGES:

US\$ 3100,00 per flying hour - Sikorsky S76, US\$ 3250,00 per flying hour - Sikorsky S61.